
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4140
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2004
GOLDEN QUADRILATERAL ROAD PROJECT 
Adityanath Yogi Shri ;Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total length of the road in kilometres constructed under the Golden Quadrilateral Road Project; 

(b) the amount spent by the Government on the said construction work so far; and 

(c) the length of the road in kilometres targeted to be constructed in Gujarat and Maharasthra under the said project during the current
year ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) and (b) The total length of Golden Quadrilateral Road Project is 5846 kilometer. The cumulative length of the road which has been
four laned under this project upto July 31st, 2004 is 3038 kilometer. Works are under implementation on the balance length of 2808
kilometer. An expenditure of Rs. 17869 crores has been incurred by the Government on the Golden Quadrilateral Road Project as on
31st July, 2004. 

(c) The total length of road targeted to be constructed under the Golden Quadrilateral Road Project during the current financial year in
the States of Gujarat and Maharashtra is 135 kilometer and 220 kilometer respectively. 
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